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___________________________________________________________ 
 

Carlyle Infrastructure Partners, LP (“Carlyle”) respectfully submits its Pre-

hearing Memorandum in the captioned matter and states as follows: 

1. The issues in this proceeding are as set forth in the Consolidated Petition 

for Declaratory Ruling and Application filed by Mountain Water on January 24, 2011 

and as further identified and set forth in the pre-filed testimony of the various parties. 

2. Mr. Robert Dove will be called as a witness for Carlyle with regard to his 

pre-filed testimony and pre-filed additional issue testimony.  Carlyle intends to submit 

both pre-filed testimonies as exhibits in this proceeding. 

3. Carlyle may refer to the following documents in the course of this 

hearing: 

 The pre-filed Testimony of Robert Dove and the Additional Issue 

Testimony of Robert Dove; 

 The pre-filed testimony of the other parties to the proceeding; 

 Any exhibit identified by Mountain Water or another intervener; 

 Any document needed for impeachment; 
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 Any response to a data request or document produced in response to a data 

request needed for impeachment or re-direct; and 

 Any document or exhibit introduced by the Commission or Commission 

staff. 

4. Carlyle has no special requests with respect to witness schedule or order. 

 

Respectfully submitted this 23rd day of September, 2011. 

 
By:  s/ Thorvald A. Nelson    
 
Thorvald A. Nelson 
Holland & Hart LLP 
6380 South Fiddlers Green Circle, Suite 500 
Greenwood Village, CO  80111 
(303) 290-1601 

William W. Mercer 
Holland & Hart LLP 
401 North 31st Street, Suite 1500 
P. O. Box 639 
Billings, Montana  59103-0639 
(406) 896-4607 
 
COUNSEL FOR CARLYLE INFRASTRUCTURE 
PARTNERS, LP 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on this, the 23rd day of September, 2011, the foregoing 
PRE-HEARING MEMORANDUM OF CARLYLE INFRASTRUCTURE 
PARTNERS, LP was served via electronic mail and U.S. mail unless otherwise 
indicated to the following: 
 
Arvid Hiller 
Mountain Water Company 
1345 W. Broadway Street 
P.O. Box 4826 
Missoula, MT  59802-2239 
(406) 721-5570 
(UPS only) 
 

Barbara Hall, Legal Director 
Clark Fork Coalition 
140 S. 4th Street West, Unit 1 
P.O. Box 7593 
Missoula, MT  59801 
(406) 542-0539 
Barbara@clarkfork.org 

Kate Whitney (e-filed plus original) 
Public Service Commission 
1701 Prospect Avenue 
P. O. Box 202601 
Helena, MT  59620-2601 
kwhitney@mt.gov 
 

William W. Mercer 
Holland & Hart LLP 
401 North 31st Street, Suite 1500 
P. O. Box 639 
Billings, Montana  59103-0639 
(406) 896-4607 
wwmercer@hollandhart.com 
 

John Alke 
Hughes, Kellner, Sullivan & Alke 
40 W. Lawrence, Suite A 
P.O. Box 1166 
Helena, MT  59624-1166 
jalke@hksalaw.com 
 

Bryan D. Lin 
The Carlyle Group 
520 Madison Avenue, 41st Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
(212) 813-4992 
bryan.lin@carlyle.com 
 

Robert Nelson 
Montana Consumer Counsel 
111 North Last Chance Gulch, Suite 1B 
Box 201703 
Helena, MT 59620-1703 
robnelson@mt.gov 
 

Jim Larocque, CFA 
The Carlyle Group 
520 Madison Ave 
New York, NY 10022 
(212) 813-4749 
jim.larocque@carlyle.com 
 

Thorvald A. Nelson 
Holland & Hart LLP 
6380 South Fiddlers Green Circle 
Suite 500 
Greenwood Village, CO  80111 
(303) 290-1601 
tnelson@hollandhart.com 
 

Jim Nugent 
Missoula City Attorney’s Office 
435 Ryman Street 
Missoula, MT  59802 
JNugent@ci.missoula.mt.us 
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Dr. John W. Wilson 
J.W. Wilson & Associates, Inc.  
1601 North Kent Street 
Suite 1104 
Arlington, VA 22209 
Phone: (702) 243-1049 
Fax: (703) 243-3389 
E-Mail:  john@jwwa.com  
 

 

For electronic service only 
mwright@mt.gov 

For electronic service only: 
lnbuchanan@hollandhart.com  

 
      s/ Leah N. Buchanan  
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